Arnold Hall Stormwater Improvements (#7790890)

Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of

05/24/2021 10:00 AM CDT

Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Tasco LLC		Infrastructure Solutions		Pyramid Excavation & Construction		Linaweaver Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,106.00	\$12,106.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
2 Demolition and Removal	LS	1	\$12,106.00	\$12,106.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$97,700.00	\$97,700.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
3 Traffic Control (Lump Sum)	LS	1	\$12,106.00	\$12,106.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4 Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$638.00	\$638.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5 Pavement Marking (4-Inch White High-Build Paint)	LF	1047	\$0.70	\$732.90	\$2.00	\$2,094.00	\$1.50	\$1,570.50	\$4.50	\$4,711.50	\$1.25	\$1,308.75
6 Pavement Marking (Handicap Accessible Symbol)	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
7 Waste (Haul Off)	CY	3673	\$9.00	\$33,057.00	\$15.00	\$55,095.00	\$20.00	\$73,460.00	\$35.00	\$128,555.00	\$35.00	\$128,555.00
8 Pavement - 6" KCCMB 4K Concrete (with Macro Fibers)	SY	2278	\$75.00	\$170,850.00	\$90.00	\$205,020.00	\$86.00	\$195,908.00	\$12.50	\$28,475.00	\$95.00	\$216,410.00
9 Driveways - 8" KCMMB 4K Concrete (with Macro Fibers)	SY	29	\$80.00	\$2,320.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$114.00	\$3,306.00	\$16.00	\$464.00	\$125.00	\$3,625.00
10 Aggregate - Storage Aggregate (Washed, ASTM C33 No. 57)	TON	2615	\$45.00	\$117,675.00	\$46.00	\$120,290.00	\$36.00	\$94,140.00	\$26.00	\$67,990.00	\$30.00	\$78,450.00
11 Aggregate - Structural Fill	TON	198	\$50.00	\$9,900.00	\$60.00	\$11,880.00	\$36.00	\$7,128.00	\$23.00	\$4,554.00	\$30.00	\$5,940.00
12 Permeable Pavers	SF	15195	\$14.00	\$212,730.00	\$19.00	\$288,705.00	\$16.00	\$243,120.00	\$19.00	\$288,705.00	\$16.00	\$243,120.00
13 Porous Pavement System (Geopave or Approved Equal)	SF	95	\$2.70	\$256.50	\$36.00	\$3,420.00	\$29.00	\$2,755.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00
14 Concrete Median (with Macro Fibers)	SY	527	\$96.50	\$50,855.50	\$90.00	\$47,430.00	\$100.00	\$52,700.00	\$190.00	\$100,130.00	\$95.00	\$50,065.00
15 Curb and Gutter - Replacment of Existing with CG-1 (with Macro Fibers)	LF	132	\$30.00	\$3,960.00	\$30.00	\$3,960.00	\$50.00	\$6,600.00	\$43.00	\$5,676.00	\$65.00	\$8,580.00
16 Curb - Ribbon Curb (with Macro Fibers)	LF	36	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$41.00	\$1,476.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00
17 Embankment	CY	200	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
18 Geogrid - Tensar BX-1200 (or approved equal)	SY	4118	\$2.00	\$8,236.00	\$3.00	\$12,354.00	\$2.00	\$8,236.00	\$2.00	\$8,236.00	\$2.00	\$8,236.00
19 Geotextile - Mirafi FW402 (or approved equal)	SY	2004	\$2.00	\$4,008.00	\$3.00	\$6,012.00	\$4.25	\$8,517.00	\$3.00	\$6,012.00	\$3.00	\$6,012.00
20 Geotextile - Tencate Mirafi RS380i (or approved equal)	SY	835	\$1.00	\$835.00	\$9.00	\$7,515.00	\$11.50	\$9,602.50	\$6.00	\$5,010.00	\$8.00	\$6,680.00
21 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (4" Service - PVC)	LF	201	\$54.00	\$10,854.00	\$100.00	\$20,100.00	\$100.00	\$20,100.00	\$45.00	\$9,045.00	\$135.00	\$27,135.00
22 Sanitary Sewer Structure (12" Cleanout)	EA	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
23 Sanitary Sewer Wye and Service Connection/Reconnection	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
24 Sod (All Types)	SY	64	\$7.00	\$448.00	\$32.00	\$2,048.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$8.50	\$544.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00
25 Storm Sewer Pipe - 15" PP, Perforated	LF	171	\$95.00	\$16,245.00	\$48.00	\$8,208.00	\$96.00	\$16,416.00	\$85.00	\$14,535.00	\$250.00	\$42,750.00
26 Storm Sewer Pipe - 15" PP	LF	133	\$110.00	\$14,630.00	\$50.00	\$6,650.00	\$257.00	\$34,181.00	\$75.00	\$9,975.00	\$165.00	\$21,945.00
27 Storm Sewer Pipe - 18" PP, Perforated	LF	29	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$90.00	\$2,610.00	\$124.00	\$3,596.00	\$125.00	\$3,625.00	\$125.00	\$3,625.00
28 Storm Sewer Structure - 12" PVC Maintenance Port	EA	9	\$1,325.00	\$11,925.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
29 Storm Sewer Structure - 4' x 4' Junction Box	EA	2	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,425.00	\$10,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
30 Storm Sewer Structure - 4' x 4' Junction Box (With Deeter 2511 Grate)	EA	2	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
31 Storm Sewer Structure - 5' x 5' Junction Box	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
32 Storm Sewer Structure - 3.7' x 4' Junction Box	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,640.00	\$5,640.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
33 Block Wall - Remove/Replace In-Kind	SF	103	\$2.25	\$231.75	\$50.00	\$5,150.00	\$50.00	\$5,150.00	\$65.00	\$6,695.00	\$50.00	\$5,150.00
34 R-Tank HD System	CU FT	31099	\$15.00	\$466,485.00	\$8.00	\$248,792.00	\$9.00	\$279,891.00	\$18.00	\$559,782.00	\$14.00	\$435,386.00
35 Unclassified Excavation	CY	3873	\$8.00	\$30,984.00	\$5.00	\$19,365.00	\$30.00	\$116,190.00	\$65.00	\$251,745.00	\$45.00	\$174,285.00
36 Water Line Pipe (3/4" Service - Copper)	LF	57	\$25.00	\$1,425.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00
Base Bid Total:				\$1,249,551.65		\$1,238,528.00		\$1,408,400.00		\$1,730,315.50		\$1,755,302.75